

STATE OF MINNESOTA

EXECUTIVE OFFICE

ST. PAUL, MINNESOTA 55101

KARL F. ROLVAAG GOVERNOR

I, Karl F. Rolvaag, Governor of the State of Minnesota, by virtue of the authority vested in me by Laws 1965, Chapter 810, Section 21, do hereby designate the Department of Conservation of the State of Minnesota, to be the state agency to act for me, in applying for, receiving and accepting federal funds granted to the State of Minnesota from the federal "Land and Water Conservation Fund Act of 1965," Public Law 88-578, and to disburse such funds to carry out the purposes for which the funds are received in accordance with Section 21 of said Chapter 810.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the Capitol in the City of Saint Paul, this 25 day of Gene, in the year of our Lord One Thousand Nine Hundred Sixty Five and of the State the One Hundred Eighth.

Attest:

JOSEPH-S: DONOVAN

Secretary of State

STATE OF MINNESOTA Executive Department

KARL F. ROLVAAG

Governor of said State

STATE OF MINNESOTA
DEPARTMENT OF STATE

FILED JUN2 5 1965

Secretary of State